Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the 1st inventors name; WHEALER, RUMT and to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 017087 Frame 0316. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling should be WHEELER, RUMT and the ASSIGNOR should be, WHEELER, RUMT and CRAWFORD, ELISABETH H

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHEELER RUMT	06/24/2005
ELISABETH H. CRAWFORD	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	
Street Address: 3333 COYOTE HILL ROAD		
City:	PALO ATO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304-1314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11166942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500074978

Fax Number: (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-423-5050

Email: michele.schell@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: Xerox Corporation

Address Line 1: 100 Clinton Avenue South, Xerox SQ. 20th

Address Line 2: Patent Documentation Center
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20041397-US-NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Robb

PATENT

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0788

\$40.00

Total Attachments: 9
source=20041397#page1.tif
source=20041397#page3.tif
source=20041397#page4.tif
source=20041397#page5.tif
source=20041397#page6.tif
source=20041397#page7.tif
source=20041397#page8.tif
source=20041397#page8.tif
source=20041397#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0789 1/30/06 7:18 F

PAGE 004/005

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/30/2006 500074438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of the first inventors name WHEELER, RUMT previously recorded on Reel 016727 Frame 0687. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the WHEALER, RUMT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation			
Street Address:	100 Clinton Avenue South, Xerox Sq. 20th			
Internal Address:	Patent Documentation Center			
City:	Rochester			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14618			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11166942	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(585)423-5240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 585-423-5050

Correspondent Name:

michele.schell@xerox.com

Correspondent Nan

Xerox Corporation

Address Line 1:

100 Clinton Avenue South, Xerox Sq. 20th

Address Line 2:

Patent Documentation Center

Address Line 4:

Rochester, NEW YORK 14644

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda M. Robb

Total Attachments: 5

source=20041397AssignRecoration#page1.tif source=20041397AssignRecoration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0790 RightFax

1/30/06 7:18

PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

source=20041397AssignRecoration#page3.tif source=20041397AssignRecoration#page4.tif source=20041397AssignRecoration#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0791



			103033	3003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Tradement Office
6	-24-05	PATENTS ON	LY	Alterney Dockel Number	20041397-US-NP
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.					
	lame of conveying e(s): 1. Wheeler Rumi 2. Efisabeth H. Crawfo		ution		ress of receiving Party(les): arch Center Incorporated ill Road
	gnment Execution Date 1/24/05 and (2) 6/24/05	(s):			
Addition	onal name(e) of conveying party	Net)ellached?	es 🛛 No	Acditional name(s) and addre	995(es)stleched? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment					
	A. Patent Application	•		B. Patent No.((s)
			Addition	al numbers attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
5.	Name and Address of p correspondence concer should be malted:		රි. Total	number of applications	and patents involved = 1
	Patent Documenta Xerox Corporation 100 Clinton Avenue Xerox Square 20th Rochester, NY 14	e South Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	CUSTOMER NUM			osit Account Numb	er: 24-0025
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and sign To the best of my know true copy of the origins Name of Person Signing Linda M. Robb	riedge and belief, t		ntomination is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a
	Date June 24, 2005		Total	number of pages comprising o	over sheet 1

. 40E

06/30/2005 DBYRNE

00000097 240025

11166942

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0792

Rev 09/2003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket No.: 20041397-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent a entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIME-AWARE PATHFINDING (the "Application") for idisclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),	
which Application:	
 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☑ was first executed on ☑ was filed on as Application Number ☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed . 	
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successassigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all rights in the Application Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) herel assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Applic the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, inc applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applic which priority is claimed in the Application; and	ation and luding all wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection requested by PARC; and authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if no entered above. 	therewith
Wheeler Ruml DATE	
Elisabeth H. Crawford DATE	

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0793

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20041397-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TIME-AWARE PATHFINDING (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

Which Application.	
 ☑ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on ☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 	filed .
Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, on behassigns, and its legal representatives ("PARC"), is entitled to all right Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and its in the Application and the
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged assign(s), and transfer(s) to PARC the entire and exclusive right, title and the invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or der all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and which priority is claimed in the Application; and	d interest in the Application and foreign countries, including all rived therefrom, world wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to Issue all U.S. Letters Patents agree that PARC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent if agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or derequested by PARC; and authorize PARC to subsequently enter the Application Number on 	thereon; sirable in connection therewith
entered above.	and Addignification of the disordy
Wheeler Rum!	DATE
Elisabeth H, Crawford	06/24/05 DATE

To-OGCPALOALTO Page 005